
SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

1 MYS/54/74 RAMESH G V N S TEMPLE ROAD, LAND 

HOLDER,  GUNDLUPET,  

GUNDLUPET-  

2 KAR/460/86 SHIVANNA. B. 46/3,  OPP; GOVT JUNIOR COLLEGE 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK, MYSORE  

DISTRICT, GUNDLUPET-  571 111

3 KAR/929/91 R GANGADHARA NO,  2, -NILIGIRI ROAD 

GUNDLUPET, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR,  

GUNDLUPET-  571111

4 KAR/689/92 MOHAN K. 66  PRAGATHI NAGAR,  OOTY 

ROAD,  NANJANGUD, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR, 571 301.

5 KAR/1343/95 NAGAMALLAPPA C.P. 28, CHOWDAHALLY GUNDLUPET 

TQ, MYSORE DIST,  Gundlupet-  

6 KAR/802/96 RAVIKANTHA H.V. HALAHALLY, THONDAVADI POST, 

GUNDLUPET TQ,  CHAMARAJA 

NAGAR, DIST,  GUNDLUPET-  571 

111

7 KAR/147/98 SATHYANARAYANA GOWDA`S STREET,   4TH  

DIVISION, GUNDLUPET  TQ, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR    DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET -  571 111

8 KAR/689/98 MADHUSUDHAN  G  S 520,   SANGOLLI RAYANNA ROAD 

GUNDLUPET TALUK, MYSORE  

DISTRICT, GUNDLUPET-  571 111

9 KAR/3955/99 SIDDARAJU B N S/O  B, S,   NAGAPPA,  

KAGGALADA   HUNDI  {V} 

HANGALA  {H}  MADDHUR   POST,  

GULDLUPET  TALUK ,   

CHAMARAJANAGAR  DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET-  

10 KAR/1818/2000 LAKSHMI B NO, 7-452-C, OPP,  L, I, C, , NEW 

BUS STAND ROAD,  KOLLEGAL 

TQ,  CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

KOLLEGAL-  5

11 KAR/632/2001 MAHESHA H N HUNDIPURA     POST   &   VILLAGE 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK, MYSORE  

DISTRICT, GUNDLUPET-  571    111
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12 KAR/2357/2001 PRABHUSWAMY H.S. HASAGULI POST & VILLAGE 

GUNDLUPET TQ,   

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

13 KAR/3346/2001 KRISHNAMURTHY G.P. 544, 4TH DIVISION, ARALIKATTE 

STREET, GUNDLUPET, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR TQ & DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

14 KAR/1259/2002 MURTHY S/0  BASAVAIAH,      

HUNASINAPURA  VILLAGE, 

SOMAHALLY  POST,   GUNDLUPET  

TALUK,  CHAMARAJANAGAR   

DISTRICT, GUNDLUPET-  571  109

15 KAR/1484/2002 GURU PRASAD P S PADAGUR   VILLAGE  &  POST, 

GUNDLUPET   TALUK,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR   DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET

16 KAR/2291/2002 PUTTASWAMY B P S/0  BAAVAIAH,    RAGHAVAPURA  

POST, GUNDLUPET   TALUK,  

CHAMARAJANAGARA  DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET -  

17 KAR/1313/2003 SRIKANTHA G N  ' VIJAYA  VILAS ', , GULDLUPET,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT, , 

GUNDLUPET-  

18 KAR/2630/2003 VENKATESHA T S S/0   T   R    SIDDARAMA  NAIKA,    

NO,   641/3, NAIKAS  STREET,    

TERAKANAMBI,  GUNDLUPET  

TALUK,  CHAMARAJA NAGAR 

DIST,  GUNDLUPET-  

19 KAR/3110/2003 SURESHA M S/0  MAHADEVAPPA,    

CHIKKAHUNI, HIREKATI  POST,    

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

20 KAR/3171/2003 SRIKANTA MURTHY K N S/0    K    NAGAPPA,     NO, ,    325/1, 

WARD  NO.   3,    M   G   ROAD,  

GUNDLUPET,    

CHAMARAJANAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET
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21 KAR/3385/2003 ANIL KUMAR G S/0   GURUSWAMY,  

KAGGALADAHUNDI, MADDUR  

POST,      GUNDLUPET   TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

22 KAR/1486/2004 MUTHURAJU S/0  CHIKKA  HANUMAIAH, 

BOMMALAPURA,   GUNDLUPET  

TALUK,  CHAMARAJANAGAR  

DISTRICT,  GUNDLUPET

23 KAR/1644/2004 INDIRASHEKAR S/0  KARIYAIAH,    BENDARAVADI, 

PUTTANAPURA  POST,   

GUNDLUPET   TALUK,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR   DISTRICT,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR

24 KAR/2245/2004 KUBENDRA P EWS: 87, 4TH CROSS, 2ND STAGE, 

M BLOCK,  KUVEMPU NAGAR,  

MYSURU-  

25 KAR/466/2005 LEELAMBIKE R D/0   RAJA GOPALAIAH,    

MAADRAHALLI  VILLAGE 

VEERANAPURA  POST,    

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

26 KAR/1427/2005 ANJANEYA H S/0    HANUMAIAH,    

BOMMALAPURA  VILLAGE, 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

27 KAR/1525/2005 MAHESHA H C S/0   CHINNA SWAMY,   

HOREYALA  VILLAGE, 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

28 KAR/553/2006 SIDDAIAH S/0  CHANNA BASAVAIAH,    

ANKAHALLY VILLAGE, 

BOMMALAPURA  POST,   

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

29 KAR/681/2006 RAJESH S S/0   P   SIDDAIAH,    NO.  84,   B  D  

O   COLONY GUNDLUPET,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET
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30 KAR/1689/2006 KIRAN R. S/0     G    RAMESH,     ADVOCATE, 

V   N  S   TEMPLE  ROAD,   

GUNDLUPET,  CHAMARAJA 

NAGAR  DISTRICT,  GUNDLUPET

31 KAR/2176/2006 SHANTHAMALLAPPA M S/0   MAHADEVAPPA,     

HEGGADAHALLI  VILLAGE, 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

32 KAR/1145/2007 SAMPATHAIAH M N S/0   NANJAIAH,    MADDAIAHNA  

HUNDI  VILLAGE, BERAMBADI  

POST,   GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

33 KAR/1286/2007 SHOBHA RANI K P C/0   MAYANNA,    NO.  2258/2,     

2ND CROSS, GANDHI NAGAR,  

MANDYA,  MANDYA

34 KAR/1957/2007 MANIMALA N S D/0    H   M   SRINIVASA MURTHY,   

K  H  B  COLONY BEHIND 

MADDANESHWARA SCHOOL,  

GUNDLUPET,    CHAMARAJ 

NAGAR  DISTRICT,  GUNDLUPET

35 KAR/2933/2007 NANDEESHA S N S/0  NAGAPPA,    SOMAHALLY  

VILLAGE, GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET-  571   109

36 KAR/454/2008 RENUKA R NO. 4091, MANJUNATHA COMPLEX 

RAMASHETTY LAYOUT,  OPP 

POLICE QUATRERS, OOTY MAIN 

ROAD NANJANAGUD, 

NANJANGUDU-  571301

37 KAR/589/2008 SHRI. BERNARD   VINCENT      

P

S/0    A   PHILIP,   NO.  8,   

KENCHAPPA BUILDING 

PADUVARALLI,    

JAALAKSHMIPURAM,  MYSORE,  

MYSORE-  570    012

38 KAR/1517/2008 ASHVINI RAO V D/0    S   VENUGOPALA RAO,    NO.  

83, D  R  B    NAGAR,      

GUNDLUPET, CHAMARAJA 

NAGAR  DISTRICT,  GUNDLUPET
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39 KAR/1569/2008 ASHA  JYOTHI       B     S D/0   SIDDAIAH,    BHEMA 

SADHANA, HUNSUR  ROAD,    

NEAR  SUB JAIL,  K. R. NAGARA,     

MYSORE  DISTRICT,  

KRISHNARAJA NAGARA

40 KAR/1669/2008 MANJUNATHA C P S/0    C   B   PUTTASWAMAPPA,   

CHOWDAHALLY, HUNDIPURA  

POST,   GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT,  

GUNDLUPET

41 KAR/2030/2008 MAHADEVAIAH GUNDLUPET, GUNDLUPET

42 KAR/2212/2008 MANIKANTA N ALATHUR  VILLAGE  & POST, 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR  DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET-  

43 KAR/3166/2009 SUJATHA R/A. BELACHALAVADI VILLAGE  

GUNDLUPET TALUK, , 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT, , 

GUNDALUPET-  

44 KAR/1026/2010 TIPPU SULTAN N S 321, OOTY MYSORE ROAD,  K.S.N. 

LAYOUT, , CHAMARAJANAGAR 

DISTRICT, , GUNDLUPET-  

45 KAR/3829/2010 GIRISH G #  186,  2ND  DIV, S  R  ROAD NEAR   

BAZAR  POST  OFFICE, 

GUNDLUPET, GUNDLUPET-  571111

46 KAR/29/2011 BEERE  GOWDA  M S/O MAHADEVE GOWDA 

MALLAYANA PURA VILLAGE , 

BHEEMANA BEEDU POST,   

GUNDLUPET TALUK,   

CHAMARAJA NAGAR DIST, 

GUNDLUPET-  

47 KAR/428/2011 RAVIKUMAR HUNASINAPURA VILLAGE,  

SOMAHALLI POST, , GUNDLUPET 

TALUK, CHAMARAJANAGARA 

DISTRICT, , GUNDLUPET-  

48 KAR/1340/2011 JAVARAJU SAVAKANAHALLI,  ALLATHUR 

POST, BEGUR HOBLI, , 

GUNDLUPET TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT, , 

GUNDALLPET-  
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49 KAR/1927/2011 RANJITH NO. 166,  18TH WARD,  

KURUBAGERE, , GUNDLUPET 

TOWN, CHAMARAJNAGAR 

DISTRICT, , GUNDLUPET-  

50 KAR/2302/2011 H P MAHENDRA HASAGULI (V) AND POST 

GUNDLUPET TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGARA DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET-  

51 KAR/2766/2011 RAJASHEKARA MURTHY S ANKAHALLY,  BOMMALAPURA 

POST, , GUNDLUPET TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT, , 

GUNDLUPET-  

52 KAR/2033/2013 SHRI. MAHESHA  H  S HEGGAVADI  VILLAGE 

KUNDAKERE  POST   GUNDLUPET  

TALUK, CHAMARAJANAGAR  

DISTRICT, GUNDLUPET-  571123

53 KAR/2109/2013 CHIKKANANJAIAH MALLAIANAPURA  VILLAGE 

BEEMANABEEDU  POST  

GUNDLUPET  TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR  DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET-  571111

54 KAR/564/2014 NAGENDRA BELACHALAWADI (V & P) BEGUR 

HOBLI, GUNDLUPET TQ,  

CHAMARAJA NAGAR (D), 

GUNDALUPET-  

55 KAR/1806/2014 VINOD KUMAR R # 45, HONNASHETTARA HUNDI (V) 

HONGAHALLI (PO), GUNDLUPET 

TQ,  C.R. NAGAR DIST, 

GUNDLUPET-  

56 KAR/315/2015 NAGARAJU MADAHALLI VILLAGE, KASABA 

HOBLI, GUNDLUPET TQ. 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDALPET-  

57 KAR/1277/2015 MAHADEVASETTY # 8 - 1, KURUBARA BEEDI, BEHIND 

HPS SCHOOL, HANAGAL (H), 

BACHAHALLI (V & P)  

GUNDULUPET (T) CHAMARAJA 

NAGAR (D), GUNDLUPET-  
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58 KAR/2288/2015 GANGADHARA KAGGALADA HUNDI, KAGGALA 

POST, GUNDLUPET TQ,  

TERAKANAMBI HOBLI, 

CHAMARAJA NAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  571123

59 KAR/2555/2015 RAJESHA S HANGALA (V & P) GUNDLUPETE 

TQ,  CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPETE-  571126

60 KAR/1648/2016 SHRI. MAHADEVASWAMY B TERAKANAMBIHUNDI 

GUNDULPET  TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT, 

GUNDULPET-  571123

61 KAR/2006/2016 ARAVINDA KUMAR  N 17TH WARD COMPOUNDER 

STREET KURUBAGERI, 

GUNDLUPET, CHAMARAJANAGAR 

DIST,  GUNDLUPET-  571111

62 KAR/1538/2017 CHIKKANNA M  K.S.N. LAYOUT,  , GUNDLUPET 

TQ, CVHAMARAJNAGAR, 

GUNDULPET-  571111

63 KAR/94/2018 SANTHOSH R BEGUR (V & P) GUNDLUPET TQ,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

64 KAR/336/2018 SHRI. KEMPARAJU DEVARAHALLY (V) GUNDLUPET 

TQ,  CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

65 KAR/595/2018 SHRI. SIDDESHA HANGALA  VILLAGE,  

HANGALAPURA  ROAD 

GUNDALUPET  TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANARA  DISTRICT, 

GUNDULUPET-  571126

66 KAR/814/2018 SRINIVASPRASAD  G KIVAGERE (V) CHIKKATHUPURA 

(P), GUNDLUPET (T), 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

67 KAR/1622/2018 SHRI. RAVI  B KEBBEPURA (V) HUNDIPURA 

POST, HANGALA HOBLI,  

GUNDLUPET TQ. & 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

68 KAR/742/2019 SHRI. PRASAD  B HASAGULI (V & P) GUNDLUPET 

TQ,  CHAMARAJA NAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  
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69 KAR/1357/2019 SHRI. DARSHAN  G S # 110, 11TH WARD, NAYAK 

STREET, GUNDLUPET TOWN,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR,  

GUNDLUPET-  

70 KAR/2306/2019 SHRI. KANTHARAJ  C G CHOWDAHALLI (V) HUNDIPURA, 

GUNDLUPET TQ,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  571111

71 KAR/2721/2019 SMT. AMBIKA MANGALA  VILLAGE  &  POST 

GUNDLUPET  TALUK, 

CHAMARAJANAGR  DISTRICT, 

GUNDULUPET-  571126

72 KAR/3355/2019 SHRI. CHIKKANAIKA  T # 248, NAYAKA STREET, 

BEERAMBADI (V & P), 

GUNDLUPET TQ. & 

CHAMAAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

73 KAR/168/2020 SHRI. UMESH  N CHIKKAHUNDI (V) HIRIKATI (P), 

BEGUR (H),GUNDLUPET (T), 

CHAMARAJANAGARA (D) 571109

74 KAR/1247/2020 SMT. SOWMYA  S D/O SIDDARAJU MANGALA 

VILLAGE AND POST HANGALA 

HOBLI GUNDLUPET TALUK 

CHAMARAJANAGAR DISTRICT 

571126 

75 KAR/870/2021 SHRI. SANTHOSH KUMAR S NO. 384, BEGUR (V & P),  

GUNDLUPET (TQ), 

CHAMARAJNAGAR DISTRICT, 

GUNDLUPET TALUK-  571 109

76 KAR/994/2021 SMT. NETHRAVATHI SHIVAPURA (V & P) GUNDLUPET 

(TQ), CHAMARAJA NAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

77 KAR/3566/2021 SHRI. NAGENDRA N TERKANAMBI, GUNDLUPET 

TALUK, CHAMARAJANAGAR 

DISTRICT

78 KAR/5009/2021 SHRI. KALYAN KUMAR B NO.196, 22ND WARD, GUNDLUPET 

TOWN HOSUR, 

CHAMARAJANAGARA DISTRICT, 

CHAMRAJANAGAR-  571111

79 KAR/774/2022 SMT. RAMYAGANDHI # 1032, GAGANACHUMBI ROAD, 

16TH WARD, JANATHA COLONY,  

GUNDLUPET, GUNDLUPET-  
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80 KAR/1270/2022 SMT. DIVYA T G BEGUR HOBLI, THONDAVADI, , 

CHAMARAJANAGAR, 

GUNDLUPET,  GUNDLUPET-  

571109

81 KAR/1843/2022 SHRI. DEEPU M 2nd WARD, BEHIND D DEVARAJ 

URS STADIUM, NEAR GIRIJANA 

CIRCLE HOSTEL,  KSN LAYOUT, 

GUNDLUPET, 

CHAMARAJANAGAR,  

GUNDLUPET-  571111

82 KAR/2029/2022 SHRI. MANUSHANUBOG M S/O MAHADEVAPPA H B 

HONGAHALLI (V & P), 

GUNDLUPET TQ,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

83 KAR/3618/2022 SHRI. KEMPARAJU S MUDUGURU (V & P) GUNDLUPET 

TQ,   CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPET-  

84 KAR/4837/2022 SHRI. SUPREETHA M KUNDAKERE(V)(P) 

GUNDLUPETE(TQ), 

CHAMARAJANAGARA(DIST), 

CHAMARAJANAGAR-  571111

85 KAR/5037/2022 SHRI. CHETHAN B WARD NO. 16, ASHWINI LAYOUT, 

NEAR VINAYAKA BELOW,  

GUNDLUPET TOWN, 

CHAMARAJANAGARA, 

GUNDLUPET-  571111

86 KAR/1711/2023 MANJUNATHA K BACHAHALLI(V)&(P)GUNDLUPET

E(TQ)CHAMARAJANAGARA(DIST)

87 KAR/3856/2023 GOWTHAM N GUNDLUPET(TQ) 

BHIMANABEEDU(P), 

MALLAIAHNAPURA(V), 

CHAMARAJANAGARA(DIST)-  

571111

88 KAR/5145/2023 VIKRAM N PUTTANAPURA(V&P), 

GUNDLUPETE(TQ),  

CHAMARAJANAGARA, 

CHAMARAJANAGARA-  571126

89 KAR/6095/2023 SHRI. NANDEESHA #295, WARD NO 21,GUNDLUPETE 

TOWNCHAMARAJANAGARA(DIST)
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90 KAR/4746/2024 SIDDAPPAJI SOMANAPURA (V), DEPAPURA (P), 

GUNDLUPETE(TQ), 

CHAMARAJANAGARA-  571123

91 KAR/5460/2024 PRAMODINI H R HANGALA (V/P) GUNDLUPETE TQ,  

CHAMARAJANAGAR DIST,  

GUNDLUPETE-  571126
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